ISSUE
Infant Abandonment

Infant Abandonment

Adolescent issues

Adolescent issues

Adolescent issues

WMYE PUBLIC ISSUES October 1, 2008 through December 31, 2008

PROGRAM DATE TIME DURATION
Morning Show  10/1/2008 8:15 AM 7 minutes

Afternoon Show 10/1/2008 3:30/5:30 14 minutes

Real Time 10/5/2008 8:30 PM 30 minutes

Real Time 10/12/2008 8:30 PM 30 minutes

Real Time 10/19/2008 8:30 PM 30 minutes

DESCRIPTION

interview with Nick Silvero of A Safe
Haven for Newborns. Discussed issue
of mothers abandoning babies,
ASHFN organization

interview with Nick Silvero of A Safe
Haven for Newborns. Discussed issue
of mothers abandoning babies,
ASHFN organization

Teen show discusses teens using sex
for acceptance.

Teen show discusses how to deal
with emotional damage

Teen show discusses how to deal
with bullying/how to stop being a bully



Adolescent issues

Military support

Adolescent issues

Awareness of World Issues

Adolescent issues

Adolescent issues

Real Time

Morning Show

Real Time

Morning Show

Real Time

Real Time

10/26/2008

10/30/2008

11/2/2008

11/7/2009

11/9/2008

11/16/2008

8:30 PM

8:00 AM

8:30 PM

8:00 AM

8:30 PM

8:30 PM

30 minutes

15 minutes

30 minutes

10 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

Teen show discusses emotional
wounds, and how to be a winner in
spite of them

Interview with Lt. Faulkner, Air Force,
serving in Iraq

Teen show discusses teens using sex
for acceptance.

Interview with Stephan of World relief,
concerning the issues in Congo

Teen show discusses how to deal
with emotional damage

Teen show discusses emotional
wounds, and how to be a winner in
spite of them



Adolescent issues

Adolescent issues

Adolescent issues

Adolescent issues

Adolescent issues

Military support

Real Time 11/23/2008

Real Time 11/30/2008

Real Time 12/7/2008

Real Time 12/14/2008

Real Time 12/21/2008

Morning Show 12/22/2008

8:30 PM

8:30 PM

8:30 PM

8:30 PM

8:30 PM

8:00 AM

30 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

15 minutes

Teen show discusses how to deal
with bullying/how to stop being a bully

Teen show discusses how to deal
with emotional damage

Teen show discusses teens using sex
for acceptance.

Teen show discusses the effect harsh
words have on others

Teen show discusses how to forgive
and move on

Interview with private Valeria Casillas,
soldier serving in Iraq



Adolescent issues

Military support

Real Time

Morning Show

12/28/2008

1/5/2009

8:30 PM

8:00 AM

30 minutes Teen show discusses emotional

15 minutes

wounds, and how to be a winner in
spite of them

Interview with Sgt. Juan Alfonso,
marine serving in Afghanistan



