WMYE PUBLIC ISSUES October 1, 2008 through December 31, 2008

ISSUE Infant Abandonment	PROGRAM Morning Show	DATE 10/1/2008	TIME 8:15 AM	DURATION 7 minutes	DESCRIPTION interview with Nick Silvero of A Safe Haven for Newborns. Discussed issue of mothers abandoning babies, ASHFN organization
Infant Abandonment	Afternoon Show	10/1/2008	3:30/5:30	14 minutes	interview with Nick Silvero of A Safe Haven for Newborns. Discussed issue of mothers abandoning babies, ASHFN organization
Adolescent issues	Real Time	10/5/2008	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses teens using sex for acceptance.
Adolescent issues	Real Time	10/12/2008	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses how to deal with emotional damage
Adolescent issues	Real Time	10/19/2008	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses how to deal with bullying/how to stop being a bully

Adolescent issues	Real Time	10/26/2008	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses emotional wounds, and how to be a winner in spite of them
Military support	Morning Show	10/30/2008	8:00 AM	15 minutes	Interview with Lt. Faulkner, Air Force, serving in Iraq
Adolescent issues	Real Time	11/2/2008	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses teens using sex for acceptance.
Awareness of World Issues	Morning Show	11/7/2009	8:00 AM	10 minutes	Interview with Stephan of World relief, concerning the issues in Congo
Adolescent issues	Real Time	11/9/2008	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses how to deal with emotional damage
Adolescent issues	Real Time	11/16/2008	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses emotional wounds, and how to be a winner in spite of them

Adolescent issues	Real Time	11/23/2008	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses how to deal with bullying/how to stop being a bully
Adolescent issues	Real Time	11/30/2008	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses how to deal with emotional damage
Adolescent issues	Real Time	12/7/2008	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses teens using sex for acceptance.
Adolescent issues	Real Time	12/14/2008	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses the effect harsh words have on others
Adolescent issues	Real Time	12/21/2008	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses how to forgive and move on
Military support	Morning Show	12/22/2008	8:00 AM	15 minutes	Interview with private Valeria Casillas, soldier serving in Iraq

Adolescent issues	Real Time	12/28/2008	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses emotional wounds, and how to be a winner in spite of them
Military support	Morning Show	1/5/2009	8:00 AM	15 minutes	Interview with Sgt. Juan Alfonso, marine serving in Afghanistan